OFFICIAL REPORT OF THE CANVASSING COMMITTEE

UNITED STATES AND STATEWIDE OFFICES
Primary Election, September 8, 1992

Registered Voters
Total votes counted
Absentee votes counted

Estimated voter participation
Democratic Primary
Liberty Union Primary
Republican Primary

DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY

For U.S. Senator
*Patrick Leahy, Burlington
Write-in votes
Total votes counted

For U.S. Representative to Congress
*Lewis E. Young, Dummerston
Write-in votes
Total votes counted

For Governor
*Howard Dean, Burlington
Write-in votes
Total votes counted

For Lieutenant Governor
John F. Tatro, Burlington
*PDavid S. Wolk, Mendon
Write-in votes
Total votes counted

For State Treasurer

*Paul W. Ruse, Jr., Springfield

VOTING STATISTICS

352,637
69,592
4,171

28,020
580
39,557

24,721
610
25,331

16,305
1,796
18,101

25,504
398
25,902

9,328
12,294
1,055
22,677

20,660

19.73%
6%

40.26%
0.83%
56.84%

97.6%
2.4%

90.1%
9.9%

98.5%
1.5%

41.1%
54.2%

98.7%



Write-in votes
Total votes counted

For Secretary of State

*Don Hooper, Brookfield
Write-in votes
Total votes counted

For Auditor of Accounts

*Edward S. Flanagan, Burlington
Write-in votes
Total votes counted

For Attorney General

*Jeffrey L. Amestoy (Write-in)
Other write-in votes
Total votes counted

LIBERTY UNION PRIMARY
For U.S. Senator
*Jerry Levy, Brattleboro
Write-in votes
Total votes counted
For U.S. Representative to Congress
*Pete Diamondstone, Brattleboro
Write-in votes
Total votes counted
For Governor
*Richard F. Gottlieb, Guilford
Write-in votes
Total votes counted
For Lieutenant Governor
*Annette M. Larson, Westminster

Write-in votes
Total votes counted

268
20,928

20,142
563
20,705

19,866
283
20,149

2,079
1,101
3,180

311
30

308
15
323

300
133
433

291
15
306

1.3%

97.3%
2.7%

98.6%
1.4%

65.4%
34.6%

91.2%
8.8%

95.4%
4.6%

69.3%
30.7%

95.1%
4.9%



For State Treasurer

*Murray Ngoima, Woodstock
Write-in votes
Total votes counted

For Secretary of State

*Mary Alice Herbert, Putney
Write-in votes
Total votes counted

For Auditor of Accounts

*Charlet Ann Davenport, Woodstock
Write-in votes
Total votes counted

For Attorney General

*Barry Kade, Montgomery
Write-in votes
Total votes counted

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY
For U.S. Senator

*James H. Douglas, Middlebury
John L. Gropper, Rochester
Write-in votes

Total votes counted

For U.S. Representative to Congress

*Tim Philbin, Wallingford
Ralph H. Sinclair, Rutland City
Jeff Wennberg, Rutland City
Write-in votes

Total votes counted

For Governor

293
12
305

339
22
361

357

364

295

303

28,693
7,395
586
36,674

18,489
3,250
14,881
203
36,823

96.1%
3.9%

93.9%
6.1%

98.1%
1.9%

97.4%
2.6%

78.2%
20.2%
1.6%

50.2%
8.8%
40.4%
0.6%



*John McClaughry, Kirby
Write-in votes
Total votes counted

For Lieutenant Governor

*Barbara W. Snelling, Shelburne
Write-in votes
Total votes counted

For State Treasurer

*Michael K. Smith, Essex
Write-in votes
Total votes counted

For Secretary of State

*Jim Milne, Barre City
Ruth Stokes, Williston
Write-in votes

Total votes counted

For Auditor of Accounts
*Ron Crisman, Peacham
Write-in votes
Total votes counted
For Attorney General
*Jeffrey L. Amestoy, Waterbury

Write-in votes
Total votes counted

28,026
2,277
30,303

33,656
15
33,671

30,138
531
30,669

19,187
14,756

182
34,125

30,358
244
30,602

32,935
138
33,073

92.5%
7.5%

99.9%
0.1%

98.3%
1.7%

56.2%
43.2%
0.6%

99.2%
0.8%

99.6%
0.4%



