OFFICIAL REPORT OF THE CANVASSING COMMITTEE UNITED STATES AND STATEWIDE OFFICES Primary Election, September 8, 1992

VOTING STATISTICS

Registered Voters Total votes counted Absentee votes counted	352,637 69,592 4,171	19.73% .6%
Estimated voter participation Democratic Primary Liberty Union Primary Republican Primary	28,020 580 39,557	40.26% 0.83% 56.84%
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY		
For U.S. Senator		
*Patrick Leahy, Burlington Write-in votes Total votes counted	24,721 610 25,331	97.6% 2.4%
For U.S. Representative to Congress		
*Lewis E. Young, Dummerston Write-in votes Total votes counted	16,305 1,796 18,101	90.1% 9.9%
For Governor		
*Howard Dean, Burlington Write-in votes Total votes counted	25,504 398 25,902	98.5% 1.5%
For Lieutenant Governor		
John F. Tatro, Burlington *David S. Wolk, Mendon Write-in votes Total votes counted	9,328 12,294 1,055 22,677	41.1% 54.2%
For State Treasurer		
*Paul W. Ruse, Jr., Springfield	20,660	98.7%

Write-in votes Total votes counted	268 20,928	1.3%
For Secretary of State		
*Don Hooper, Brookfield Write-in votes Total votes counted	20,142 563 20,705	97.3% 2.7%
For Auditor of Accounts		
*Edward S. Flanagan, Burlington Write-in votes Total votes counted	19,866 283 20,149	98.6% 1.4%
For Attorney General		
*Jeffrey L. Amestoy (Write-in) Other write-in votes Total votes counted	2,079 1,101 3,180	65.4% 34.6%
LIBERTY UNION PRIMARY		
For U.S. Senator		
*Jerry Levy, Brattleboro Write-in votes Total votes counted	311 30	91.2% 8.8%
For U.S. Representative to Congress		
*Pete Diamondstone, Brattleboro Write-in votes Total votes counted	308 15 323	95.4% 4.6%
For Governor		
*Richard F. Gottlieb, Guilford Write-in votes Total votes counted	300 133 433	69.3% 30.7%
For Lieutenant Governor		
*Annette M. Larson, Westminster Write-in votes Total votes counted	291 15 306	95.1% 4.9%

	α	
HAR	State	Treasurer
LUI	State	1 I Casul Ci

*Murray Ngoima, Woodstock Write-in votes Total votes counted	293 12 305	96.1% 3.9%
For Secretary of State		
*Mary Alice Herbert, Putney Write-in votes Total votes counted	339 22 361	93.9% 6.1%
For Auditor of Accounts		
*Charlet Ann Davenport, Woo Write-in votes Total votes counted	357 7 364	98.1% 1.9%
For Attorney General		
*Barry Kade, Montgomery Write-in votes Total votes counted	295 8 303	97.4% 2.6%
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY		
For U.S. Senator		
*James H. Douglas, Middlebut John L. Gropper, Rochester Write-in votes Total votes counted	28,693 7,395 586 36,674	78.2% 20.2% 1.6%
For U.S. Representative to Congress		
*Tim Philbin, Wallingford Ralph H. Sinclair, Rutland City Jeff Wennberg, Rutland City Write-in votes Total votes counted	18,489 3,250 14,881 203 36,823	50.2% 8.8% 40.4% 0.6%

For Governor

*John McClaughry, Kirby	28,026	92.5%
Write-in votes	2,277	7.5%
Total votes counted	30,303	
For Lieutenant Governor		
*Barbara W. Snelling, Shelburne	33,656	99.9%
Write-in votes	15	0.1%
Total votes counted	33,671	
For State Treasurer		
*Michael K. Smith, Essex	30,138	98.3%
Write-in votes	531	1.7%
Total votes counted	30,669	
For Secretary of State		
*Jim Milne, Barre City	19,187	56.2%
Ruth Stokes, Williston	14,756	43.2%
Write-in votes	182	0.6%
Total votes counted	34,125	
For Auditor of Accounts		
*Ron Crisman, Peacham	30,358	99.2%
Write-in votes	244	0.8%
Total votes counted	30,602	
For Attorney General		
*Jeffrey L. Amestoy, Waterbury	32,935	99.6%
Write-in votes	138	0.4%
Total votes counted	33,073	